structure that in a better and more cost efficient way meets the needs of our customers. As I said
in the Q2 report, our strategic goal is to consolidate our operations into fewer and larger platforms
in order to achieve economies of scale and provide a better customer offering. With this
restructuring program we reduce our fixed costs, but we also implement a clear shift towards our
digital offering, while simplifying our business and strengthening the foundation for profitable

Press Release
29 September 2023 02:05:00 CEST

  BHG Group AB (publ) Hans Michelsensgatan 9 211 20 Malmö

growth. We leave businesses that do not fit into our strategy and burdens our profitability. We will
continue to have physical presence where it strengthens our offer, our brands and our business,
says CEO Gustaf Öhrn.

Financial impact
The proforma impact of the program is an improvement of adjusted EBIT by SEK 37.1m for
January-June 2023 and by SEK 59.5m for full year 2022. The below table describes the proforma
first half year 2023 and the proforma full year 2022 financial impact once the program is fully
implemented, expected by midyear 2024.

Jan-Jun Jan-Dec

SEKm (if not
otherwise stated)

2023
Adj.
restruct.

2023
proforma

2022
Adj.
restruct.

2022
proforma

Net sales  6,099.6   -693.3   5,406.3   13,433.6   -1,308.1   12,125.6

Adjusted EBITDA  285.7   -23.0   262.8   813.8   -49.8   764.0

Adjusted EBIT  29.5   +37.1   66.6   374.9   +59.5   434.5

Working capital  622.7   -298.2   324.5   1,403.2   -387.9   1,015.2

Total interest
bearing debt

 4,077.9   -242.7   3,835.2   4,141.1   -248.2   3,893.0

Net debt  968.8   -19.1   949.7   1,543.4   -21.0   1,522.4

Total cost of the restructuring program amounts to SEK 1,261m, divided into restructuring
costs of SEK 21m, impairments of SEK 79m, and capital loss of SEK 1,160m. Impairments and
the capital loss do not impact the Group’s cash flow. All costs will be charged to the third
quarter and relate primarily to the Value Home segment.
By the transfer of AH-Trading, BHG's obligations linked the minority owners put option
cease and acquisition related liabilities are thereby reduced with SEK 85m.

Contacts

Gustaf Öhrn, President and CEO of BHG Group
Telefon: +46 (0) 70 420 44 36. E-mail: gustaf.ohrn@bhggroup.se